## THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 511 Session of 2019

INTRODUCED BY BULLOCK, RYAN, KORTZ, ROEBUCK, BIZZARRO, LONGIETTI, SCHLOSSBERG, KINSEY, BURNS, BURGOS, READSHAW, MILLARD, DAWKINS, DIGIROLAMO, B. MILLER, YOUNGBLOOD, CALTAGIRONE, MENTZER, WILLIAMS, BERNSTINE, MURT, DALEY, MACKENZIE, HILL-EVANS AND SCHWEYER, SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

## A RESOLUTION

Designating the week of September 29 through October 5, 2019, as 1 2 "Financial Planning Week" in Pennsylvania. 3 WHEREAS, The House of Representatives affirms the value of financial literacy, consumer education and professional outreach 4 5 by representatives of the financial services industry; and 6 WHEREAS, The House of Representatives further affirms the 7 value, in establishing long-term financial stability, of identifying our personal financial habits and establishing and 8 9 revising our personal financial goals; and 10 WHEREAS, The Financial Planning Association is a nationwide network of advocates and public educators providing financial 11 12 planning services and pro bono financial counseling and is a 13 leading sponsor of "Financial Planning Week" events; and 14 WHEREAS, Personal spending, responsible financial planning 15 and awareness of the available resources needed to meet evolving financial needs and access trusted independent advice are key 16

1 considerations of "Financial Planning Week"; therefore be it 2 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives designate the 3 week of September 29 through October 5, 2019, as "Financial 4 Planning Week" in Pennsylvania.